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MEDICAL OFFICERS & ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE IN ATTENDANCE

NOT FAR FROM SHAW’S CORN ER " Cover Picture: John Cooper streaks out of Shaws Hairpin here at Mallory, riding a

500 c,c. Norton.
(Photograph by John Stoddart)




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The grateful thanks of the East Midland Centre, Auto-Cycle Union, are paid to :—
The Leicestershire Constabulary.
St. John Ambulance Brigade.

Messrs. K. Ives & Paynes of Hinckley for the provision of break-
down recovery vehicles.

Imperial Typewriters—Loan of typewriters.
The Advertisers in this programme.

Motor Racing Is dangerous and persons attending this
Meeting do so entirely at thelr own risk.

WARNING

It Is a condition of admisslon that all persons having any connectlons with the pro-
motion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, Including the owners of
the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all llabliity
arising out of accldents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal
Injury to spectators.

For reasons of safety, dogs are not allowed In the vicinity of the circult unless kept
on leads.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPEGTATORS

Vehlcles.—Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit Owners
shall not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or
accessory therefor, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the
vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be
caused.

Dogs not admitted.—In the interests of safety of human lives, spectators and com-
petitors, DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park Circuit
unless kept on leads.

Prohiblted area notlces.—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or
persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc.. will be
prosecuted.

Litter.—Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

Purchasing.—Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised
persons. |f molested to this effect, please report to the Police or the Official
Stewards

= e

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Laps Start
RACE 1. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One ... 5 12.30 p.m.
RACE 2. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat Two 5 12.45 p.m.
RACE 3. EVENT FIVE—THREEWHEELER RACE—Heat One 5 1.00 p.m.
RACE 4. EVENT FIVE—THREEWHEELER RACE—Heat Two 5 1.15 p.m.
INTERVAL
RACE 5. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat One 5 2.00 p.m.
RACE 6. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two 5 2.15 p.m.
RACE 7. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL 8 2.30 p.m.
RACE 8. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR FINAL 10 2.50 p.m.
RACE 9. EVENT FIVE—THREEWHEELER FINAL 8 3.10 p.m.
RACE 10. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat One 5 3.30 p.m.
RACE 11. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat Two 5 3.45 p.m.
RACE 12. EVENT ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE 6 4.00 p.m.
RACE 13. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR FINAL 15 415 p.m.

FLAG SIGNALS

Flag Marshals

Competitors and spectators are reminded of the
meaning of the Flags which will be used by the

National Flag

Red

Black, with Driver's Number ...
All White ...

Yellow

Green

Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes
Chequered, Black and White

Start

... Stop. All Drivers

That Driver to Stop
Ambulance on the Course
Danger, Drive Slowly
Course Clear

Oil on Course

... Finish



TO-DAY’S GOMPETITORS

No.

"
14
15

16
17

18

19

20

21

[ S

Name

. H. COOPER

. L. CROXFORD

. CHANDLER

D. F. SHOREY
D. A. WOLFINDALE

. DEGENS

. W. SANBY

R. PICKRELL

>X

. TURNER
. BARNETT

. MINTER
.H. TAIT
. GOULD

. UPHILL
. BLANCHARD

. COWAN

. D. CHATTERTON

. EVERETT

. VINCENT

Town

Derby

Machine

250 Yamaha
350 Norton
500 Norton

Entrant—W. Wragg Ltd., Chesterfield, Derbyshire

Ruislip Gardens

348 AJ.S.
496 Matchless

Entrant—E. C. Oakley, Newark, Notts.

Sevenoaks

348 A.J.S.
498 Matchless

Entrant—R. Kirby, Stanford-le-hope, Essex

Banbury
Dudley

348 Norton
499 Norton
248 Alpha Centuri

Entrant—Alpha Bearings Ltd., Dudley

Hounslow

250 Aermacchi
344 Aermacchi
500 Matchless

Entrant—Dresda Autos., London, S.W.15

Hatfield

Harrow

349 AJ.S.
499 Norton
497 Dunstall Dominator

Entrant—P. Dunstall, London, S.E.9

London
lver

497 Matchiess
349 Kirby Metisse
496 Kirby Matchless

Entrant—T. W. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex

Whitstable
Coventry

Banbury

348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Aermacchi
498 Triumph
124 Ducati
348 Norton
499 Norton

Entrant—T. Morgan, Newport, Mons.

Caerphilly
Crayford

London

350 Norton
500 Norton
248 Aermacchi
348 Aermacchi
496 Matchless
250 Bultaco
350 AJ.S.

500 Matchless

Entrant—Arter Bros., Barham, Kent

Boston

124 Chat-Honda
246 Chat-Yamaha
251 Chat-Yamaha

Entrant—Chatterton’s Motors, Sibsey, Boston

Chelmsford

246 Broad Yamaha
305 Broad Yamaha

Entrant—Broad Motors Ltd., lIford, Essex

Northampton

250 Kawasaki

Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northampton
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TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
22

23

24

25

26

27
28
29

Name
R. SCIVYER

P. G. INCHLEY

K. CASS

D. BROWNING
G. MILTON

J. TAYLOR
C. CARR
M. CARNEY

M

D.

T. COOPER
W.

A

. BRADFORD

. R. JOHNSON

. SAVILLE

I. A. DUFFELL

W. CORBETT
A. NOKE

J. McLEAN

. TRANTER
JEFFERIES

H. B. WHITTLES

OPUHO>POD

m>»OWoD

CLATWORTHY
J. PALMER

H. EVANS

J. WINGATE

. SPENCER

B. SCUFFIL

. BUCKMASTER
. B. BROWNE
DAVEY

DALLOW
. HATHERILL

Z - ODRRZIDEP

w

. M. MILLARD

Town Machine
Oxford 124 Honda
247 F.H. Merlin
Entrant—F. Higley Racing, Goring Heath, Berks.
Stourbridge 125 T.S.R.
247 AJ.S.
Entrant—Norton Villiers Ltd., Wolverhampton
London 124 Bultaco
248 Bultaco
Entrant—G. Monty & Dudley-Ward Ltd., Edenbridge,
Kent
Cheltenham 124 Honda
247 D.M.W.
Entrant— J. Browning, Cheltenham
Spaldwick 124 Bultaco
248 Yamaha
Entrant—P. Harris Racing, Wombourne, Staffs.
Greenhithe 349 A.J.S.
496 Matchless
Preston 124 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
Wallington 124 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
499 Norton
Entrant—Thomas School of Motoring, London, S.W.12
Chesterfield 500 Norton
Derby 499 Norton
Long Eaton 499 Norton
Dunstable 499 Norton
Leicester 499 Norton
Sandhurst 500 Norton
Rugby 500 Norton
Derby 498 Norton
Doncaster 500 Sabre
Dorking 499 Norton
Cheltenham 500 Norton
London 496 Matchless
Gillingham 500 Norton
High Wycombe 500 Matchless
Shipley 498 Triumph
Pudsey 499 Norton/B.S.A.
Entrant—R. Dell (M/cs.), Pudsey, Yorks.
Doncaster 498 Triumph
Burton Latimer 490 Triumph
Doncaster 499 Triumph
Bromley 498 Triumph-Norton
Doncaster 500 Triumph-Norton
London 499 Norton
lIford 500 Norton
R.A.F. Colerne 499 Norton
Maidstone 348 Norton
499 Norton
Wolverhampton 348 A.J.S.
499 Norton
Chippenham 348 Norton
498 Norton
Barking 349 AJS.
496 Matchless



TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
58

59
60
61

62

64

65
66
67
68
69

Name
. W. SHARP

RUTTER
J. SMITH
.J. RANDLE

® > > O

o

. HARRIS
H. PRICE

J. R. STRIJBIS

. R. STEVENSON
ELLIS

JONES

. W. HESELTINE
. SAMWAYS

© o m o c

o

TROLLOPE

CORNES
CORNES
WELFARE

C. ROBERTS
MYALL
FINCH

. G. UNDERWOOD
. J. PALMER

. I. MACLEAN
. 1. CHAMBERS
J. MOORE

J. HABEL

A. D. MALE
J. COTT

R. WARD

. MERCIER

F. WOOD

E. LOMAS

. HUDSON

. GREEN

. F. ROBERTS
.HILL

PDIHIXTOM

CPINCUHX UVUOUDTS

Town Machine
Edgware 350 Norton
500 Norton
Stourbridge 348 Norton
499 Nerton
Birmingham 348 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
Stourbridge 348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—Mont & Reg, Ripley, Derbys.
Grantham 350 Norton
500 Norton
Leeds 250 Honda
349 Norton
500 Triton
Entrant—Batley M.C. & C.C., Leeds
Luton 249 Ducati
499 Norton

Entrant—N. J. T. Whiting. Luton

Derby
Tring
Coventry
Bradford
Bedford

246 Ducati-Greeves
492 J.R.S.

246 Yamaha
496 Matchless
250 Aermacchi
500 Triton

125 Bultaco
499 Vincent
125 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
252 Bultaco
499 Norton

Entrant—D. Aldridge, Sandy, Beds.

Bristol

Brewood
Brewood
Birkenhead
Worksop
Stafford
Manchester
Stourbridge
Wolverhampton
Leicester
Lincoln
Nuneaton
Wokingham
London
Spalding

124 Honda
305 Honda
499 Norton
349 AJ.S.
348 Norton
344 Aermacchi
348 Norton
350 Norton
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
344 Aermacchi
349 Velocette
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton

Entrant—G. Woodman, Holbeach, Lincs.

Desborough
Southampton
Long Eaton
Stockport
Rugby

Bristol

Battle

Derby

254 Greeves
350 AJ.S.
348 Jones Spl.
347 Honda
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
349 AJ.S.
244 Bultaco
258 Greeves

Entrant—T. Johnson, Derby
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TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
93

94
95
96

97

98
99

100

101

102
103
104

105

106
107

108

109
110
111
112
113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

124

Name
S. WOODS

A.D. ELLIS
T. T. HOLDSWORTH
M. G. SCRUBY

B. G. COOPE

M. G. CRAM
J. WILLIAMS

G. GIBSON

C. S. MORTIMER

L. A. GEESON
W. WAUGH
T. R. CARTER

A. F. PINNOCK

G. TANDY
M. ING

G. PETKEN

R. SPINKS

B. A. SMITH

J. BLANCHARD

J. D. BEDLINGTON
F. R. CRAMP

N. PALMER

M. KERNEY

L. M. DOLMAN
D. EATON

R. D. KEMP

I. F. RICHARDS
A. G. GAGEN
R. SAXTON

A. THOMAS

R. N. WATTS

M. J. SAMWAYS

125 J. PINK

Town Machine
Warrington 248 Honda
348 B.S.A.
Coventry 247 Cotton
350 A.J.S.
Rochdale 249 Greeves
252 Greeves
Derby 246 Yamaha
346 Greeves
Entrant—L. Appleyard, Smalley, Derbys.
Stafford 246 Yamaha
252 Bultaco
Entrant—G. E. Brown, Pelsall, Staffs.
Skegness 247 Cotton
256 Cotton
Wirral 347 Ducati
248 Ducati
Entrant—V. Camp, M/cs., Walthamstowe
London 125 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
320 Bultaco

Entrant—F. Sheene, London, W.C.1.

Shere

Entrant—C. Mortimer Racing School, Shere, Surrey

Sutton Coldfield
Newcastle/Tyne
Slough

125 Honda
246 Greeves
346 Greeves

248 Ducati
247 Adler R.S.
247 D.M.W.

Entrant—P. Humber, London, N.W.6

London

Entrant—Bruce Daniels Motors Ltd., London

Berkeley 247 Ariel
High Wycombe 247 D.M.W.
Entrant—Swan Equipe, Flackwell Heath, Bucks.
London 250 Bultaco
Entrant—D. Mackay, London, E.11
Hull 246 Yamaha
Northampton 247 Yamaha
Rainham 246 Greeves
York 248 Greeves
Loughborough 248 Greeves
Berkhamsted 247 D.M.W.
Entrant—C. Mortimer, Shere, Surrey
Marple 246 Greeves
Wolverhampton 250 Greeves
Liverpool 250 Bultaco
Hamble 249 Greeves
Liverpool 250 Greeves
Chinley 246 Yamaha
Heston 247 Suzuki
London 125 Bultaco
Stockport 125 Honda
248 Honda
Southampton 124 Bultaco
245 Bultaco
Wallingsford 124 Tohatsu

246 Greeves

250 Greeves

Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingsford



TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.

126
127

128
129
130

131
132

133

134
135
136

137
138
139
140
141
142

143
144
145

Name

. F. RINGWOOD
. GARRAWAY

J

G

B. JUDD
R. W. WAKEFIELD

J. STANLEY

J. R. HAW

R. G. LYMN

J. K. LANCASTER

M. J. PRICE

J. HUGHES

F. W. J. LAUNCHBURY
B. CANNON

D. BARTON

T. DAWSON

J. JACKSON

B. DICKINSON
E. A. JOHNSON

B. A. STEVENS
R. HACKETT
G. PEACE

C. VINCENT

P. M. BROWN

P. HARRIS

0. GREENWOOD
B. BODDICE

M. BODDICE

F. HANKS
T. VINICOMBE

R. HANKS

Town Machine
Buckhurst Hill 250 Bultaco
London 124 Bultaco
248 Greeves -
Crawley 249 Bultaco
Cheltenham 249 Royal Enfield
Redditch 125 Honda
247 Yamaha
Entrant—Screen & Plastic Co. Ltd., Birmingham, 12
Abingdon 248 Greeves
Wombourne 248 Ducati
Entrant—P. Harris Racing, Wombourne, Staffs.
London 124 Honda

246 Greeves
Entrant—Baldwin Racing Developments, Rochester

Doncaster 248 Greeves
Coventry 125 Honda

New Malden 125 Bultaco

Entrant—Raynes Park, M/cs., London, S.W.20

Guildford 125 Bultaco
Birmingham 124 Bultaco
Sheffield 124 Bultaco
East Croydon 124 Honda

Manchester 124 Bultaco
North Shields 124 Honda

Entrant—North East Motor Cycle Racing Club,
North Shields

Dunstable 124 Honda
Coventry 124 Honda
Sheffield 125 Bultaco

Entrant—T. Walker, M/cs., Beighton

THREEWHEELERS

Guilsborough 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—F. Holden

Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northants.
Guilsborough 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—D. Bean
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northants.
Wombourne 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—J. Thornton
Entrant—P. Harris Racing, Wombourne, Staffs.

Leicester 970 Mini-Spl.
Passenger—T. Fairbrother
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats.

Passenger—H. Stanley

Entrant—B. Boddice Garages Ltd., West Heath,

B|rmingham
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—D. Loach

Entrant—B. Boddice Garages Ltd., West Heath,
Blrmmgham
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—M. Lucas

Entrant—F. Hanks, M/c., Erdington, Birmingham
Gravesend 654 Kirby B.S.A.
Passenger—J. Flaxman
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—H. Beginnen
Entrant—F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham

TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
10

1

12

14
15

16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23

24

25

26

27
28
29
30

31

32

33

34

35

Name
N. HANKS

N. R. MEAD

F. WALLIS

R. S. WOODHOUSE
R. TAYLOR

R. POLLARD
C. APPLEYARD
W. E. COOPER
P. TYACK

J. H. C. STEER

P. HARDCASTLE
J. F. PATRICK
M. W. WRIGHT

A. BAMBRICK

S. SINNOTT

T. WAKEFIELD

J. BAILEY

A. J. SANSUM
A. SWINDELLS
G. A. BYE

R. K. EVES

R. J. HAWES

D. R. J. PARTRIDGE

D. R. WATSON

F. BRINDLEY

Machine
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.

Pasenger—Mrs. Rose Arnold
Entrant—F. Hanks, M/c¢s., Erdington, Birmingham
York 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. J. Reynolds
Entrant—Slack & Reynolds Fulford, York
Beeston 650 Tnumph
Passenger—P. N. Liversidge
Entrant—H. E. Butter, M/cs., Long Eaton, Notts.
Kidderminster 649 Triumph
Passenger—D. S. Woodhouse
Birmingham 4 B.S.A.
Passenger—H. Checket’ts
Entrant—F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham

Town

London 998 P.R.F./4
Passenger—M. Westcombe

Shipley 650 Triumph
Passenger—B. Smith

Derby 654 W.E.C.
Passenger—S. R. Wild

lver 650 Norton

Passenger—R. M. Kirk
Entrant—Fairway Motors {Southall) Ltd.
Doncaster 654 B.S.A.

Passenger—D. Forshaw
Entrant—Clarkes of Thorne, Doncaster

London 649 Triumph
Passenger—T. Halliday

Corby 650 Triumph/Norton
Passenger—M. J. Price
636 R.W.S.

Holbeach
Passenger—T. Rudd
Entrant—Watson & Garwood, Holbeach, Lincs.
Chesterfield 650 Tri/Nor/Wats.
Passenger—R. Allsop
Entrant—G. Beechom, Cromford, Derbys.

Holbeach 750 S.W.S.
Passenger—J. Williamson

Entrant—G. Woodman, Holbeach, Lincs.
Spaldwick 492 B.M.W.

Passenger-—G. Milton
Entrant—P. Harris Racing, Wombourne, Staffs.

Romford 750 Norton
Passenger—P. Rutterford

Romford 649 Triumph
Passenger—R. A. King

London 650 Triumph
Passenger—F. Swindells

Barnet 649 Triumph
Passenger—-—B Spriggs

Entrant—R. N. J. Racing, Enfleld Middx.
Luton 5 R.G.M. Triumph

Passenger—R. J. Ford
Entrant—Rose Green Motors, Luton, Beds.

Romford 649 Triumph
Passenger—J. P. Mann

Entrant—R. Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope, Essex

liford 650 D.R.J.P.
Passenger—R. A. Currie
Rotherham 649 Triumph

Passenger—C. A. Wi
Entrant—C. Bell, M/cs Wombwell Nr. Barnsley,

650 Sabre

Yorks.
Bawtry
Passenger—D. Saville

9



TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

RAGE 1

e e Town Machine EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
36 L. FISHER Manchester 650 Triumph Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.
Passenger—I. Robbins ] : Green Plates—White Numbers
Entrant—Allegro Racing Equipe, Manchester, 13
37 P.R.BEEBE Derby 650 Triumph HEAT ONE—S5 LAPS
Passenger—D. Argent
38 B. MEE Loughborough 650 Triumph First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
Passenger—C. Heggs
Entrant—W. W. L. Insley, Melton Mowbray
e N No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
39 M. HAMBLIN incoln _ S.A. 1 J.COOPER T2 > 250 Yamaha
Passenger—K. Hamblin . .
Entrant—A. Munks, Boston, Lincs. ;; ‘é BEI\_/PEI\}%%%ARD 322 é?c:;nda(\:(ca%aha
40 T. HARRISON Birmingham 850 Cooper Spl. 23 P. G. INCHLEY 247 A.JS.
Passenger—R. Miller 24 K. CASS 248 Bultaco
: 25 D. BROWNIN 247 D.M.W.
41 M.D. WORTLEY i R T 2 G.MILTON © 248 Yamaha
L —_— 29 M. CARNEY 244 Bult
Entrant—Bourneville Motor Club, Birmingham, 17 = H'PRINCE Son Hgngc;o
42 K.VOGL Leicester 650 Triumph 65 J.R. STEVENSON 246 Ducati-Greeves
Passenger—M. Fisher 69 J. SAMWAYS 250 Bultaco
. : 94 A.D. ELLIS 247 Cotton
43 P. SHERIDAN SR iy D TR 95 T.T.HOLDSWORTH 249 Greeves
' 101 C. S. MORTIMER 246 Greeves
102 L. A. GEESON 248 Ducati
105 A.F. PINNOCK 246 Greeves
106 G. TANDY 247 Ariel
107 M. ING 247 D.M.W.
109 R. SPINKS 246 Yamaha
111  J. BLANCHARD 246 Greeves
112 J. D. BEDLINGTON 248 Greeves
s = 113 F. R. CRAMP 248 Greeves
Visit the New Mallory Park 117 D.EATON 250 Bultaco
119 |I. F. RICHARDS 250 Greeves

123 R. N. WATTS 248 Honda
Motor Cycle Museum 126 JFANGWOOD 250 Bultaco
Reserves (In the order given below)

“SPEED 0” Twa WHEELS,, 5 A. WOLFINDALE 248 Alpha Centuri

129 R. W. WAKEFIELD 249 Royal Enfield

130 J. STANLEY 247 Yamaha
. = 131 J. R. HAW 248 Greeves
Racing and Sports Machines 132 R.G.LYMN 248 Ducati

133 J. K. LANCASTER
134 M. J. PRICE

246 Greeves
248 Greeves

from 1910 to the present day

RESULTS :
Presented in association with the
Montagu Motor Museums st (£3) oo ond (£2) oo 3rd (£1) ... 25" Qth oo,
. 5th ...l .. Bth .o T, th ol Bth oo,
Admission 2/6 9th ... 10th o Mth o 12th Ll
Winner’'s Time...........ococooooooiiie Speed............ TR m.p.h.

OPEN ON SUNDAYS, RACE DAYS, and for ORGANISED PARTIES

Fastest Lap......... ...

10 11



RAGE 3

EVENT FIVE — THREEWHEELERS UP TO 1200 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

RAGE 2

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS 1.00 p.m.
HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 12.45 p.m.
S First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final
First Twelvg in each heat to quality for the Final No. o c.c. MACHINE
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE adodig ol 654 B.S.A./Wats.
6 D.DEGENS 250 Aermacchi 1 15' HARFiIg Thomt 492 B.M.W.
18 E. COWAN 250 Bultaco assenger—J. Thornton
19 V.D. CHATTERTON 246 Chat Yamaha LHANES 854 B.SA
k521 C.VINCENT 250 Kawasaki R HANKS 654 B.S.A
" 722 R.SCIVYER 247 F.H. Merlin Passenger—H, Beginnen e
28 C.CARR 244 Bultaco 10 N 654 B.S.A.
64 J.R.STRIJBIS 249 Ducati Pasenger—Mrs. Rose Arnold
66 S.ELLIS 246 Yamaha 14 5. WOODI—g’OéJSWE " 649 Triumph
H assenger——u. a. oodnouse
b CRAL £ poyranand 17 C. APPLEYARD 650 Triumph
93 S‘ WOODS 248 Hond Passenger—B. Smith
. onaa 18 W. E. COOPER 654 W.E.C.
96 M. G. SCRUBY 246 Yamaha Passenger—S. R. Wild
97 B.G. COOPE 246 Yamaha 206 J.H.C.STEER 654 B.S.A.
98 M. G. CRAM 247 Cotton Passenger—D. Forshaw
89 J. WILLIAMS 248 Ducati 21 IPD. HARDC#\SHT}I_E 649 Triumph
1 . B assenger—I1. Halliday .
s %_%}Aﬁgn 15 allasa 22 J.F.PATRICK 650 Triumph/Norton
104 T.R.CARTER 247 D.MW. e S
108 G. PETKEN 250 Bultaco ag F%SSSJ%';{?_TJ,TWHHamSM vl S
110 B. A. SMITH 246 Yamaha 27 J.BAILEY 750 Norton
114 N. PALMER 247 D.M.W. Passenger—P. Rutterford
115 M. KERNEY 246 Greeves 29 PA. SWINDELé_S ol 650 Triumph
116 . A DOL AN 25 assenger—r. owindells .
120 ;L\. '(\EAAGENM 24g $:rar?a‘1/??: 30 9 A. BYEB S 649 Triumph
121 R. SAXTON 247 Suzuki Jasdnger=—g. =briogs :
124 M. J. SAMWAYS 245 Bultaco 88 D H BATOCN e @43 Trlameh
125 J. PINK 250 Greeves 36 L.FISHER 650 Triumph
127 G. GARRAWAY 248 Greeves Passenger—I. Robbins
37 P.R.BEEBE 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. Argent
Reserves (In the order given below)
38 B. MEE 650 Triumph
Passenger—C. Heggs
39 M. HAMBLIN 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—K. Hamblin
40 T.HARRISON 850 Cooper Spl.
Passenger—R. Miller
41 g’VI. D.WOIETIEEY 850 Triumph
- assenger—U. Bayer
RESULTS : 42 650 Triumph
13 P SHERIDAN 650 Triumph
(~ . riu
1st (£3) e Passenger—T. Taylor P
L 1 S RESULTS :
9th ... lisi 1st (£3) oo, 2nd (£2) oo 3rd (E1) e, B e
Winner’s Time L1111 —— m.p.h L] {1 D ovssmmnuas 7th ... 8th
Fastest Lap............. Time.. . Speed............... m.p.h. L1 T 10th o, p B L T— 12th s
Winner’s Time................... Speed........ccoocreireeceienead m.p.h
12 Fastest Lap..... Time Speed.............. m.p.h




RAGE 4

EVENT FIVE — THREEWHEELERS UP TO 1200 c.c. ‘
Black Plates—White Numbers ‘

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 1.15 p.m.
First Seven in each heat to qualify for the Final ‘
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE 1
1 C. VINCENT 654 B.S.A. g
Passenger—F. Holden
4 0O. GREENWOOD 970 Mini-Spl. ‘
Passenger—T. Fairbrother |
5 B.BODDICE 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—H. Stanley
6 M. BODDICE 654 B.S.A./Wats. |
Passenger—D. Loach |
8 T.VINICOMBE 654 Kirby B.S.A.
Passenger—J. Flaxman
11 N. R. MEAD 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. J. Reynolds
12 F. WALLIS 650 Triumph
Passenger—P. N. Liversidge
15 R. TAYLOR 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—H. Checketts
16 R. POLLARD 998 P.R.F./4
Passenger—M. Westcombe
19 P. TYACK 650 Norton
Passenger—R. M. Kirk
23 M. W.WRIGHT 636 R.W.S.
Passenger—T. Rudd
24 A.BAMBRICK 650 Tri/Nor/Wats.
Passenger—R. Allsop
26 T. WAKEFIELD 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—G. Milton
28 A.J. SANSUM 649 Triumph
Passenger—R. A. King
31 R. K. EVES 725 R.G.M. Triumph
Passenger—R. J. Ford
32 R.J. HAWES 649 Triumph
Passenger—J. P. Mann
33 D.R.J.PARTRIDGE 650 D.R.J.P.
Passenger—R. A. Currie
35 F.BRINDLEY 650 Sabre
Passenger—D. Saville
RESULTS : ‘
st (£3) .o 2nd (£2) .o 3rd (£1) e ath ..
-1 [———— L] S o Tth 8th . ]
9th e 10th i, T comememmmion, TN iiiaiiommermmonssns
Winner's Time. ..., Speed......ooo.ooeeiieereereei. m.p.h :'
Fastest Lap................... Time......c.............. Speed.................... m.p.h
14

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS 2.00 p.m.
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
1 J. H. COOPER 350 Norton
2 D.L.CROXFORD 348 A.J.S.
7 C.W.SANBY 349 AJS.
15 R. GOULD 348 Norton
16 M. UPHILL 350 Norton
20 R. EVERETT 305 Broad Yamaha
27 J. TAYLOR 349 AJS.
57 S. M."MILLARD 349 AJ.S.
58 G.W.SHARP 350 Norton
60 A.J.SMITH 343 B.S.A.
62 D. HARRIS 350 Norton
63 H. PRINCE 349 Norton
70 D. TROLLOPE 305 Honda
72 S. CORNES 348 Norton
73 P. WELFARE 344 Aermacchi
78 B.J. PALMER 348 A.J.S.
79 W. |l. MacLEAN 348 Norton
80 F.I|. CHAMBERS 344 Aermacchi
81 R.J. MOORE 349 Velocette
82 D.J. HABEL 348 Norton
83 P.A.D. MALE 348 Norton
84 P.J.COTT 348 Norton
90 P. GREEN 348 Norton
91 R. F. ROBERTS 349 AJ.S.
92 J.HILL 258 Greeves
93 S. WOODS 348 B.S.A.
Reserves (In the order given below)
97 B. G. COOPE 252 Bultaco
98 M. G. CRAM 256 Cotton
99 J. WILLIAMS 347 Ducati
100 G. GIBSON 320 Bultaco
101 C. S. MORTIMER 346 Greeves
RESULTS:
18t (E3) ovvncmnee 2nd (£2) ...coooeee o [ [ £ =y ) J——— -1 | |
Bth 6th ... P Tth B8th
9th . 10th ... 11th 12th
Winner's Time............coooi Speed.........coiiiis m.p.h.
Fastest Lap................ I | ([ —— Speed...nvrn m.p.h



EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

HEAT TWO-—5 LAPS 2.15 p.m.
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
3 R. CHANDLER 348 A.J.S.
4 D.F.SHOREY 348 Norton
6 D.DEGENS 344 Aermacchi
10 A. BARNETT 349 Kirby Metisse
11 D. MINTER 348 Norton
14 P.H. TAIT 348 Aermacchi
17 J. BLANCHARD 348 Aermacchi
18 E. COWAN 350 AJ.S.
19 V. D. CHATTERTON 251 Yamaha
54 C.DAVEY 348 Norton
55 J. DALLOW 348 A.J.S.
56 M. HATHERILL 348 Norton
59 A.RUTTER 348 Norton
61 B.J. RANDLE 348 Norton
69 J. SAMWAYS 252 Bultaco
71 E. CORNES 349 A.J.S.
74 K. C. ROBERTS 348 Norton
75 P. MYALL 350 Norton
76 B.FINCH 348 A.J.S.
77 R. G. UNDERWOOD 348 Norton
85 K.R.WARD 252 Greeves
86 T. MERCIER 350 A.J.S.
87 D.F.wWOOD 348 Jones Spl.
88 J.E.LOMAS 347 Honda
89 S. HUDSON 349 AJ.S.
94 A.D.ELLIS 350 A.J.S.
95 T.T. HOLDSWORTH 252 Greeves
96 M. G. SCRUBY 346 Greeves
RESULTS :
ist (£3) ... 2nd (£2) ..ol Ard (£1) .covoinionns MR commmmassan
5th 6th Tth e Bth ...
Sth ... 10th . 1th 12th e
Winner's Time..........cccooooooiivonecnn. Speed m.p.h
Fastest Lap....................... Time.....ccoooeenee. Speed.................. m.p.h.

READ —-WESLAKE RACER

Order your engine or machine now and be among the winners in 1968.

All orders for this 500 c.c., 75+ b.h.p. unit will be dealt with in strict

rotation. Deposits may be lodged against delivery in mid-March. Full
specification, including dimensions on request.

READ BROS. LTD.,
309 High Road, Leytonstone, E.11
Telephone LEY 1383

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

8 LAPS

2.30 p.m.

1 QUALIFERS Laps

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

4 RESULTS :

1st (£25) ..o 2nd (£16) ... 2 (o [ X ) [p— 4th (£6)

L I (o) —— 6th (£4) ... 7th (£3) .. 8th (£2) .
9th (£1) e 10th (£1) ... TIth e 12th e
Winner’s Time... . Speed....ccccn. m.p.h
Fastest Lap....................... LI 1) [ e — Speed............cococeen m.p.h.




RAGE 8

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

10 LAPS

2.50 p.m.

QUALIFERS

5 6 7 8 9 10

RESULTS :
1st (£30) ..o 2nd (£20) ... 3rd (£10) .o 4th (£8) ... .
5th (£6) 6th (£5) 7th (£4) 8th (£3) ...

10th (£1) 1Mth o 12th

9th (£2)

Winner’'s Time

Fastest Lap.......................

RAGE 9

EVENT FIVE — THREEWHEELER FINAL
Black Plates—White Numbers

3.10 p.m.

2 3456 7 8 910

RESULTS:
1st (£30) ..o 2nd (£20) 3rd (£10) ... 4th (£8) ..o
5th (£6) .o 6th (£5) 7th (£4) . 8th [(£3) oumnmamans
9th (£2) e 10th (£1) oo S L1 TR S P11 Y
Winner’s Time.. Speed m.p.h.
Fastest Lap.........cccccccocne. Time.....ooovieene Speed...... ..o m.p.h
19



EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.

EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS

3.30 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to quality for the Final

Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS

3.45

p-m.

First Twelve in each heat to quality for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
2 D.L.CROXFORD 496 Matchless 1
3 R, CHANDLER 498 Matchless R os hanen
7 C.W.SANBY 499 Norton
. 6 D.DEGENS 500 Matchless
8 R.PICKRELL 497 Dunstall Dominator 9 K. TURNER 497 Matchless
10 A. BARNETT 496 Kirby Matchless 11 D. MINTER 499 Norton
14 P.H. TAIT 498 Triumph 15 R. GOULD 499 Norton
16 M. UPHILL 500 Norton
17 J. BLANCHARD 496 Matchless
29 M. CARNEY 499 Norton 18 E. COWAN 500 Matchless
30 R. ALLSOP 500 Norton
27 J. TAYLOR 496 Matchless
31 G. M. R. BARRY 499 Norton 32 A.D.GILES 499 Norton
34 D.W.HUNT 499 Norton 33 A.T.COOPER 499 Norton
37 A.R.JOHNSON 498 Norton 35 T.A.UPTON 500 Norton
38 D.SAVILLE 500 Sabre 36 D. BRADFORD 500 Norton
39 |. A. DUFFELL 499 Norton
40 R.W.CORBETT 500 Norton
42 B.J. MCLEAN 500 Norton 41 P.A. NOKE 496 Matchless
43 G. TRANTER 500 Matchless ;
44 A. JEFFERIES 498 Triumph
45 E.H.B.WHITTLES 499 Norton/B.S.A. 46 A CLATWORTHY 498 Triumph
49 P.J. WINGATE 498 Triumph/Norton 47 A.J. PALMER 490 Triumph
51 K. B. SCUFFIL 499 Norton 48 R. H. EVANS 499 Triumph
52 K. BUCKMASTER 500 Norton 50 M. SPENCER 500 Triumph/Norton
53 R. B. BROWNE 499 Norton 54 C.DAVEY 499 Norton
56 M. HATHERILL 498 Norton 55 J. DALLOW 499 Norton
57 S. M. MILLARD 496 Matchless 58 G.W.SHARP 500 Norton
60 A.J.SMITH 499 B.S.A. 59 A. RUTTER - 499 Norton
62 D. HARRIS 500 Norton 61 B.J. RANDLE 499 Norton
64 J. R. STRIJBIS 499 Norton 63 H. PRINCE 500 Triton
66 S.ELLIS 496 Matchless 65 J.R.STEVENSON 492 J.R.S.
Reserves (In the order given below)
67 P. JONES 500 Triton
68 D.W. HESELTINE 499 Vincent
69 J. SAMWAYS 499 Norton
70 D. TROLLOPE 499 Norton
RESULTS :
RESULTS :
B -1 A €1 ) C—— 2nd (£2) ..o 3rd (£1) e Ah e
L Y R T e B oo Tst (£3) o 2nd (£2) oo 3rd (£1)
5th e S 6th ... Tth
Oth ... 1] 11 I ——— 11th 12th oth oo 10th 11th
Winner's Time. ... Winner's Time...
Fastest Lap......... Time Fastest Lap........................ Time.......cccoennne.
20 21




RAGE 12

EVENT ONE — ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 100 c.c. and not over 125 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

6 LAPS
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
15 R. GOULD 124 Ducati
19 V.D. CHATTERTON 124 Chat-Honda
22 R.SCIVYER 124 Honda === sessssfessers] e svesse[svesuisin
23 P. G. INCHLEY 125 T.S.R.
24 K CASS 194 Bultaco el
25 D. BROWNING 124 Honda = ceoslewlssmdaonslssdas
26 G. MILTON 124 Bultaco
28 C. CARR 124 Bultaco ....................................
29 M. CARNEY 124 Bultaco oo
68 D.W. HESELTINE 125 Bultaco
69 J. SAMWAYS 125 Bultaco e o
70 D. TROLLOPE 125 Bultaco
100 G. GIBSON 124 Honda —  crmmmpmmefeereeeeen
101 C. S. MORTIMER 125 Honda e e e e
122 A. THOMAS 125 Bultaco
123 R N WATTS 125 Honda ....................................
124 M. J. SAMWAYS 124 Bultaco
125 J. PINK 124 Tohatsu
127 G. GARRAWAY 124 Bultaco
130 J. STANLEY 125 Honda
133 J. K. LANCASTER 124 Honda it I A Il I e
135 J. HUGHES 125 Honda e,
136 F.W. J. LAUNCHBURY 125 Bultaco
137 B CANNON 125 Bultaco ....................................
138 D. BARTON 124 Bultaco
139 T DAWSON 124 Bultace el s
140 J. JACKSON 124 Honda =0 esess]emslesa]ianfines
141 B. DICKINSON 124 Bultaco

Reserves (In the order given below)

142 E. A. JOHNSON 124 Honda

143 B. A. STEVENS 124 Honda

144 R. HACKETT 124 Honda

145 G. PEACE 125 Bultaco

RESULTS :

ist (£20) ... 2nd (£14) ... 3rd (£7) .o 4th (£5) .o

5th (£4) .o 6th (£3) .o 7th (£2) ... 8th (£1) ...

9th . s 10th ...t 11th 12th
Winner's Time..........coooeoinnceccenas Speed . m.p.h.
Fastest Lap..........ccc....... i1 - F———— Speed....................... m.p.h.

EVENT FOUR — SENIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

15 LAPS 4.15 p.m.

QUALIFERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

ESULTS :
1st (£30) .. 2nd (£20) ... 3rd (£10) ath (£8) oo
5th (£6) .. .. 6th (£5) .. 7th (£4) . Bth (£3) ..
9th (£2) ..., 10th (£1) ..o MMth 12th
Winner's TIme.........ccooovicinnieeccene, Speed......cooooiiiiieen m.p.h.
Fastest Lap............... Time............... Speed.............. m.p.h.



125 c.c.:
FULL CIRCUIT 1.35 MILES
1 Wy . 568 .. 8556 .. 18667 MALLORY PARK
6 K. Cass 6 162 .. 7751 ... 30-10-66 , .
8 W. vy 8 202 ... 7173 .. 7-3-65 Min. Secs.| Speed || Min. Secs.| Speed|| Min. Secs.| Speed| Min. Secs.| Speed
2 S Graham 2 512 .. 8. 178 0 4500 [108.00| O 5400 | 9000 1 03.00 | 77.14| 1 12.00 | 67.50
L R 1% Wa - B - 2P 4520 |107.52 5420 | 89.67 0320 | 76.90 1220 | 67.31
20 R. Avery 20 412 .. 7831 .. 30962 45.40 |107.05 54.40 | 89.34 03.40 | 76.66 12.40 | 67.13
) 4560 |106.58 54.60 | 89.01 03.60 | 76.41 12.60 | 66.94
230 vz 4580 |106.11 54.80 | 88.69 03.80 | 78.18 12.80 | 66.76
1 S. M. B. Hailwood ... . 508 ... 9205 .. 17967 ,
3 T. H. Robb 3 086 .. 7731 .. 6366 0 46.00 |10565| 0 gg.gg gg.gg 1 gz.gg ;g.% 1 }g.gg gg.gg
i 0 48.20 |105.19 ! : ; : : .
§ I Helwpod $ 84 . BWE . TEH 4640 |104.74 5540 | 87.73 04.40 | 75.47 1340 | 6621
8 K. Cass - 7 502 .. 68269 ... 3801066 4660 |104.29 55.08 | 87.41 0460 | 7523 1360 | 66.03
10 S. M. B. Hailwood 9 036 ... 8940 ... 17967 46.80 |103.85 55.80 87.10 04.80 75.00 13.80 65.85
15 V. D. Chatterton .. 14 284 .. 8395 .. 20867 4700 |103.40 || © 56.00 | 879 1 0500 | 7477| 1 1400 | eses
=y 0 47. ! ) ; 1 : . 5
22 g' a'-‘etpherd ;_3 ?g'z gg‘gg ggggg 47.20 [102.97 56.20 | 86.48 05.20 | 74.54 1420 | @5.50
s hamer % ; e 47.40 |102.53 56.40 | 86.17 05.40 | 74.31 14.40 | 65.32
350 c.c.: 47.60 |102.10 56.60 | 85.87 05.60 | 74.09 1460 | 65.15
c.c: . 47.80 |101.67 56.80 | 85.57 05.80 | 73.86 14.80 | 64.97
1 S M. B. Hailwood ... .. 5206 .. 9239 .. 17967 .
3 J. H. Cooper 3 054 .. 7864 .. 7-365 0 :a.oo 18(1)'32 0 g;.gg gi.sg 1 gg.gg ;g.g;t 1 }g.gg gj.gg
5 . ‘Agostini 4 434 ... 8574 ... 17-9-67 8.20 1100. . . - . - .
g S Mg°§ ",I:ailwood + §78 e 06D 4840 |100.41 57.40 | 84.67 06.40 | 73.19 1540 | 64.46
- M- B T M - 4860 |100.00 57.60 | 84.37 06.60 | 72.97 1560 | 64.29
10 G. Agostini .. .. 9 288 .. 8544 .. 25066 48.80 | 9959 57.80 | 84.08 06.80 | 72.75 15.80 | 64.12
15 S. M. B. Hailwood . 13 264 ... 9040 .. 17967 00 P 51| T 7a00 | s0
20 M. B. Hailwood .. . 18 518 88 10-862 0 49.00 | 99.18 : 8379 | 1 07.00 ; ! :
- ,s, st e 22 282 gg 27 23_3_24 4920 | 9878 58.20 | 83.50 07.20 | 72.32 1620 | 63.78
« Res = . 4940 | 98.38 58.40 | 83.22 07.40 | 72.11 16.40 | 6361
SO0 B.6.E 4960 | 97.98 5860 | 82.94 07.60 ;} .gg 16.60 gg.gg
1 S. M. B. Hailwood 5200 .. 9346 .. 17-967 4980 | 97.59 RRAd | Ban Qr.se | .50 Ll
3 W. Iy .. .. .. .. 2 508 .. 8109 .. 6366 0 5000 | 97.20|| 0 5900 | 8237 1 0800 | 71.47|| 1 17.00 | 63.12
5 G. Agostini ... .. .. 4 416 .. 8629 .. 25966 gg.ﬁg gg.g; gg.ﬁg 82.10 82%8 ;}gg 1;'38 gg.gg
; e : . ? 81.82 : : ; ;
12 S M. B. Hailwood ... .. 7 298 . 8644 .. 10662 50.60 | 96.05 59.60 | 81.55 08.60 | 70.84 17.60 | 6263
J. Cooper e .. 13460 ... 8826 ... 20-8-67 50.80 | 95.67 59.80 | 81.27 08.80 | 70.64 17.80 | 62.47
20  G. Agostni .. .. .. 18 084 .. 8930 .. 17-967
25  S. M. B. Hailwood ... .. 22 546 .. 8839 .. 10-6-62 0 g}.gg gg.gg 1 gg.gg 81.00 || 1 gg.gg ;g.gg 1 }g.gg gg?;
i 9 . ! : 80.73 I : : ;
ig 2 m g' ':la'."w""d - 91'31 S 5140 | 04.55 00.40 | 80.48 09.40 | 70,03 1840 | 61.99
- M. B. Hailwood ... .. 36 214 .. 8921 .. 29-863 51.60 | 94.19 00.60 | 80.20 09.60 | 69.82 18.60 | 61.83
5 Wheelers: 51.80 | 9382 |  00.80 | 79.93 09.80 | 69.63 18.80 | 61.67
Laps: Name Mins. Secs. m.p.h. Date 0 5200 | 9346| 1 01.00 | 7967 | 1 1000 | 69.43| 1 19.00 | 61.52
1 0. Greenwood 568 .. 8556 .. 3466 gg.ﬁg 93.10 8}'38 79.41 }g.ig 29.22 :g.ﬁg g}.g?
C. Vincent ... .. .. 568 ... 8556 .. 18667 ; 92.75 ! 79.15 2 9.0 ? ;
% Brovn and G Vingent 3 104 .. 7658 .. 6366 22E | Baat pi8a | Bm o | B joos | O
5 C. Vincent 5 002 ... 8095 .. 17967 : a2 : FA54 . : . :
8  P. Brown 7 592 ... 8114 .. 30-10-66 0 gg.gg 91.70 || 1 83'28 78.39 || 1 n.gg 68.45 || 1 gg.gg eo.gs
10 C. Vincent 9 424 ... 8345 ... 18667 - 91.35 . 78.13 y 68.26 - 60.60
. 53.40 | 91.01 02.40 | 77.89 11.40 | 68.07 20.40 | 60.45
15 C. Vincent 15 132 ... 7992 .. = 94861 5360 | 90.67 0260 | 7763 1160 | 67.87 20,60 | 60.30
20 0. Greenwood 20 006 .. 8096 .. 22-885 53.80 | 90.23 02380 | 77.39 11.80 | 67.69 20.80 | 60.15
24 25
1




TAKE HOME A

CIRCUIT SOUVENIR

AVAILABLE TODAY FROM THE MOTOR RACING SHOP

OR FROM THE CLUB HOUSE

Coloured transfers of circuit emblems suitable for
cars, motor cycles, crash helmets, etc.

Plastic triangular car window pennants with circuit
map

Metal lapel badges of circuit emblems
Metal car badges incorporating circuit map
Chequered pencils with circuit name

Gold-edged glass dishes (or ashtrays) with circuit
emblem

Enamelled black and gold circuit map cuff links ...

4 »” » s Ccircuit key rings
7 7 » 1 Circuit fob brooches
- ” s Circuit tie clips

Black and white circuit map book matches, 2d.
each or box of 50

Self-adhesive coloured cloth badges of circuit
emblem

1s.

3s.

17s.

6s.
15s.
10s.
10s.0d.

10s.

8s. 4d.

3s. 6d.

0d.

6d.
0d.
6d.

7d.

od.
0d.
0d.

0d.

Map of Mallory Park Race Gircuit

Lap Distance — 1°35 miles
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Designed and published for Mallory Park Circuit Ltd. by Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd., 3/4 St. Andrew’s
Hill, London E.C.4. and printed by Taylor & Bloxham Ltd,, Tyrrell Street, Leicester.




Edited by

ROBIN MILLER

FOR THE NEWS & VIEWS
BEHIND THE SCENES

News

The Champion motorcycling paper

@® Fans — get with it!

Get Motor Cycle News every
Wednesday.

@ There’s special features,
Paddock Gossip for the
racing enthusiast, Moto-
Cross Talk ete, etc.

@ For the latest exciting
stories of your favourite
riders plus up-to-date in-
formation on the newest
machines.

® The finest reports and
photos of all the racing —
plus hosts of bargains in the
classified columns.

REMEMBER IT'S THE
NEWS THAT COUNTS

GET YOUR COPY
EVERY WEEK!

EVERY WEDNESDAY 9°




